# 504526027 08/30/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4572733

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL KIM	09/20/2011
NATHAN SMITH	09/19/2011
STEPHEN BLACKMAN	09/23/2011
SERGIO OROZCO	09/15/2011
JINMING PU	09/18/2011
WILLIAM WALSH	09/15/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE L.D. KICHLER CO.	
Street Address:	ss: 7711 E. PLEASANT VALLEY ROAD	
City:	CLEVELAND	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44131	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D706971

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (216)241-0816

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdocket@calfee.com

Correspondent Name: SEAN T. MOORHEAD

Address Line 1: 1405 E. 6TH STREET

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24259/04843
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEAN T. MOORHEAD
SIGNATURE:	/Sean T. Moorhead/
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2017

**Total Attachments: 9** source=04472680#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043447 FRAME: 0277

504526027

source=04472680#page2.tif		
source=04472680#page3.tif		
source=04472680#page4.tif		
source=04472680#page5.tif		
source=04472680#page6.tif		
source=04472680#page7.tif		
source=04472680#page8.tif		
source=04472680#page9.tif		

PATENT REEL: 043447 FRAME: 0278

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment is made and entered into by and between (1) Daniel Kim, 1 Horizon Road, #1404, Fort Lee, New Jersey 07024, (2) Nathan Smith, 1300 La Loma Road, Pasadena, California 91105, (3) Stephen Blackman, 2961 Kingston Drive, Buffalo Grove, Illinois 60089, (4) Sergio Orozco, 6040 Boulevard East, West New York, New Jersey 07093, (5) Jinming Pu, No. 5942 Hu Yi Road, Town of Wai Gang, Jia Ding District, Shanghai, China, and (6) William Walsh, 919 Taylor Avenue South, Seattle, Washington 98109 (hereinafter referred to as "INVENTORS"), and The L.D. Kichler Co., an Ohio corporation with its principal place of business at 7711 E. Pleasant Valley Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44131-5552 (hereinafter referred to as "KICHLER").

Whereas, INVENTORS have invented certain inventions described in a United States Patent Application titled LIGHTING FIXTURES AND ACCESSORIES, filed on June 2, 2011, and later assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/373,878 (the "Patent Application"), which Patent Application INVENTORS have reviewed.

Whereas, KICHLER desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said applications and inventions, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor; and

**Now, therefore**, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

1. INVENTORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer to KICHLER, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions set forth in the Drawings, the Patent Application, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in the United States and in countries foreign to the United States, including all conversion, provisional, non-provisional, divisional, renewal, extension, reexamination, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extension of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications,

Page 1 of 5

2 0 \$ 5 5

and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent.

- 2. KICHLER is hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the INVENTORS or in the name of KICHLER or otherwise as KICHLER may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.
- 3. The Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments are hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to KICHLER in accordance herewith.
- 4. This Assignment is being made under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the INVENTORS, but also that, at the time of execution of this Assignment, such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, governmental restriction, or other right heretofore given.
- 5. The INVENTORS agree that they will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by KICHLER as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the INVENTORS if this Assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to KICHLER all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, lawful affidavits, and declarations in form and in substance which may be requested by KICHLER, to furnish KICHLER with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.
- 6. INVENTORS agree that this Assignment shall be construed in accordance with the laws and courts of Ohio. INVENTORS hereby also agree to submit to the jurisdiction of any Ohio court.

Page 2 of 5

Signatures:	/	
		09/20/2011
DANIEL KIM		DATE
On this 2st day of September, 2011	, personally appeared	d before me, Daniel Kim, to me
known to be the person named in and who	executed the above i	nstrument, and acknowledged to
me that he executed the same for the uses a	nd the purposes there	in mentioned.
Date: 9/20/11	Notary Public	JEANNE SCHIWE
	*****	ID # 2405466 NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires 3/10/2016
NATHAN SMITH	_	DATE
On this, 201	l, personally appeare	ed before me, Nathan Smith, to
me known to be the person named in and w	ho executed the above	e instrument, and acknowledged
to me that he executed the same for the uses	s and the purposes the	erein mentioned.
Date:		
	Notary Public	

Page 3 of 5

Signatures:	•	
DANIEL KIM		DATE
On this day of	, 2011, personally ap	peared before me, Daniel Kim, to me
known to be the person named in and	l who executed the al	bove instrument, and acknowledged to
me that he executed the same for the	uses and the purposes	therein mentioned.
-		·
Date:		
	Notary Public	3
	*****	0/19/11
NATHAN SMITH	<del>alkina dina dina dina di</del>	DATÉ
•		ppeared before me, Nathan Smith, to
		e above instrument, and acknowledged
to me that he executed the same for the	ne uses and the purpor	ses therein mentioned.
Date:	Notary Public	ee Attached
7		

Los Angeles Courty

My Comm. Expires Aug 6, 20

State of Celifornie	
County of Thos Angeles 200	And the second s
On Gep. 19,0011 before me. F	Bryan S. Choi, a metary public over
personally appeared	Jothan Smith
BRYAN S. CHOI Commission # 1898534 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Aug 6, 2014	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/he/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(e), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)-acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature Signature of Notary Fublic
Though the information below is not required by law	PTIONAL  i. il may prove valuable to persons relying on the document if reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: Assignme	int .
v	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Nathon Smith Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — U Limited II General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	Li Attorney in Fact OF SIGNED
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

mg to a great of the great of t

PATENT REEL: 043447 FRAME: 0283 BRYAN S. CHOI
Commission # 1898534

121	9-23-2011
STEPHEN BLACKMAN	DATE
V bol	
On this 98 day of Sept. , 2011.	personally appeared before me, Stephen Blackman,
to me known to be the person named	in and who executed the above instrument, and
	me for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.
Date: 9/23/2011	OFFICIAL SEAL HEENA PATEL Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Sep 11, 2014
	****
SERGIO OROZCO	DATE
	1, personally appeared before me, Sergio Orozco, to
me known to be the person named in and w	ho executed the above instrument, and acknowledged
to me that he executed the same for the use	s and the purposes therein mentioned.
Date:	Notary Public
	****

Page 4 of 5

{01159277.DOC;1 }

	STEPHEN BLACKMAN		DATE
	On this day of	, 2011, personally a	appeared before me, Stephen Blackman,
	to me known to be the person	on named in and wh	o executed the above instrument, and
	acknowledged to me that he exec	cuted the same for the u	ses and the purposes therein mentioned.
	Date:	Notary Pub	olic
	,	****	
			9-15-11
	SERGIO ÓROZCO		DATE
	On this day of	, 2011, personally	appeared before me, Sergio Orozco, to
			the above instrument, and acknowledged
	to me that he executed the same		
			•
	Date:	Notary Pub	olic /
Date:	9-15-11	*****	Witness Signature Signature
			Bruce Pazula Printed Name of Witness
Date:	9-15-11		Witness Signature
			Robert J Doernba
			Printed Name of Witness

	Attorney Docket No.: 24259/04810
Jinming Pu Mahadi - DAT	09/18/2011
Date:	Witness Signature
	之 Printed Name of Witness
Date:	Loven HZ.
Daw	Witness Signature Karen 1-18U
	Printed Name of Witness
**************************************	
WILLIAM WALSH	DATE
On this day of, 2011, personally a me known to be the person named in and who executed to	appeared before me, William Walsh, to the above instrument, and acknowledged
to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purp	oses therein mentioned.
Date:	
Notary Publ	lic

(01159277.DOC:1

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 043447 FRAME: 0286

JINMING PU	DATE
Date:	Witness Signature
	Printed Name of Witness
Date:	Witness Signature
φt.	Printed Name of Witness
*****	**  15 SEPT 2011  DATE
On this 15 day of Septenbur, 2011, persome known to be the person named in and who exec	nally appeared before me, William Walsh, cuted the above instrument, and acknowledge
to me that he executed the same for the uses and the Date: 9-15-11 Notar	y Public
OFFICIAL SEAL *****  TARA L PINCETICH  NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON  NOTARY PUBLIC - 073/943	**

{01159277.DOC;1 }

**RECORDED: 08/30/2017** 

Page 5 of 5